
Industrial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

0

Not enough valid sales to calculate statistics

Industrial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

0

Not enough valid sales to calculate statistics

Commercial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

0

Not enough valid sales to calculate statistics

Commercial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

0

Not enough valid sales to calculate statistics

Residential Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

0

Not enough valid sales to calculate statistics

Residential Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

RURAL GROUPING 32 0.964588 0.077005 1.025607

TOWN GROUPING 21 0.960638 0.069047 1.018228

RUSHVILLE GROUPING 37 0.952 0.067657 1.007112



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

There are no available valid vacant industrial sales in Rush County. Median

COD

PRD



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

There are not enough valid improved industrial sales in Rush County to perform ratio study statistics.

Median

COD

PRD



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

There are no available valid vacant commercial sales in Rush County.

Median

COD

PRD



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

There are not enough valid improved commercial sales in Rush County to perform ratio study statistics. Median

COD

PRD



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

There are no available valid vacant residential sales in Rush County.

Median

COD

PRD



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio Variance GROUPING

70-03-05-200-005.000-002 CENTER 5991000-002   510 002 12/22/2020 95400 25400 66600 92000 0.964360587 0.0002271 RURAL

70-03-19-200-002.000-002 CENTER 5991000-002   511 002 12/23/2020 80000 21500 56100 77600 0.97 0.0054123 RURAL

70-12-04-400-001.000-004 NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 01/31/2020 128000 16800 110200 127000 0.9921875 0.0275998 RURAL

70-11-25-152-001.000-004 NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 01/27/2020 120000 14900 104200 119100 0.9925 0.0279123 RURAL

70-11-25-152-002.000-004 NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 05/01/2020 177000 19700 123800 143500 0.810734463 0.1538532 RURAL

70-12-09-300-002.000-004 NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 09/28/2020 166000 19200 142300 161500 0.972891566 0.0083039 RURAL

70-06-09-476-002.000-006 POSEY 5991000-006   510 006 06/19/2020 287250 47400 200900 248300 0.864403829 0.1001839 RURAL

70-06-28-200-001.000-006 POSEY 5991000-006   511 006 02/19/2020 198000 30400 114700 145100 0.732828283 0.2317594 RURAL

70-05-24-478-005.000-006 POSEY 5991000-006   511 006 10/30/2020 165000 14400 152900 167300 1.013939394 0.0493517 RURAL

70-05-24-486-001.000-006 POSEY 5991000-006   511 006 12/30/2020 63500 21000 58900 79900 1.258267717 0.2936800 RURAL

70-02-09-151-002.000-008 RIPLEY 5994000-008   510 008 01/07/2020 129500 42600 97800 140400 1.084169884 0.1195822 RURAL

70-02-04-128-001.000-008 RIPLEY 5994000-008   510 008 01/16/2020 208900 45800 161100 206900 0.990426041 0.0258383 RURAL

70-02-04-127-003.000-008 RIPLEY 5994000-008   510 008 12/30/2020 236000 36500 186700 223200 0.945762712 0.0188250 RURAL

70-01-13-400-001.000-008 RIPLEY 5993000-008   511 008 01/31/2020 142000 45600 84200 129800 0.914084507 0.0505032 RURAL

70-02-04-401-005.000-008 RIPLEY 5994000-008   511 008 11/06/2020 160000 43700 122400 166100 1.038125 0.0735373 RURAL

70-02-04-277-010.000-008 RIPLEY 5994000-008   511 008 12/18/2020 186900 32700 138900 171600 0.918138042 0.0464497 RURAL

70-11-07-276-005.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5100100-010   510 010 08/07/2020 270000 34300 226200 260500 0.964814815 0.0002271 RURAL

70-07-32-277-009.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5100850-010   510 010 09/16/2020 93000 10500 91500 102000 1.096774194 0.1321865 RURAL

70-07-32-277-003.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5100850-010   510 010 09/30/2020 334700 15800 305400 321200 0.959665372 0.0049223 RURAL

70-11-05-381-006.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 08/10/2020 280000 28900 236700 265600 0.948571429 0.0160163 RURAL

70-11-08-276-012.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 08/10/2020 230000 18800 180600 199400 0.866956522 0.0976312 RURAL

70-06-36-477-005.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 10/01/2020 80000 31200 62400 93600 1.17 0.2054123 RURAL

70-10-01-276-011.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 10/07/2020 150000 25600 131000 156600 1.044 0.0794123 RURAL

70-11-05-452-002.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 09/11/2020 260000 25300 204000 229300 0.881923077 0.0826646 RURAL

70-06-36-451-004.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5100800-010   511 010 11/30/2020 175000 20800 138100 158900 0.908 0.0565877 RURAL

70-10-12-327-003.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 10/16/2020 180000 21700 152100 173800 0.965555556 0.0009679 RURAL

70-11-05-226-006.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 12/15/2020 165000 21300 131700 153000 0.927272727 0.0373150 RURAL

70-11-08-276-017.000-010 RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 12/07/2020 260000 27400 188800 216200 0.831538462 0.1330492 RURAL

70-07-09-451-001.000-012 UNION 5992000-012   511 012 03/31/2020 228500 21100 214800 235900 1.03238512 0.0677974 RURAL

70-07-25-326-002.000-012 UNION 5992000-012   511 012 04/08/2020 279000 23500 225700 249200 0.893189964 0.0713977 RURAL

70-07-04-100-002.000-012 UNION 5992000-012   511 012 11/30/2020 125000 38500 78400 116900 0.9352 0.0293877 RURAL

70-10-18-300-002.000-014 WALKER 5991000-014   599 014 01/08/2020 38500 40700 1400 42100 1.093506494 0.1289188 RURAL

Median 0.9645877

COD 0.0770055

PRD 1.0256070



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio Variance GROUPING

70-14-12-467-001.000-001 ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 02/18/2020 94000 9100 81200 90300 0.960638298 0.0000000 TOWN

70-14-13-130-012.000-001 ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 01/27/2020 85000 7200 69100 76300 0.897647059 0.0629912 TOWN

70-14-12-461-003.000-001 ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 06/04/2020 114900 6100 106300 112400 0.97824195 0.0176037 TOWN

70-14-13-226-001.000-001 ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 09/08/2020 62500 9300 51200 60500 0.968 0.0073617 TOWN

70-03-17-481-009.000-002 CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 09/18/2020 68000 14200 49100 63300 0.930882353 0.0297559 TOWN

70-03-20-227-005.000-002 CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 10/15/2020 99900 9500 86600 96100 0.961961962 0.0013237 TOWN

70-03-17-481-007.000-002 CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 10/26/2020 90000 9500 78300 87800 0.975555556 0.0149173 TOWN

70-03-20-227-003.000-002 CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 11/19/2020 64000 9500 66800 76300 1.1921875 0.2315492 TOWN

70-03-17-479-005.000-002 CENTER 5020100-002   520 002 08/17/2020 110000 18000 97200 115200 1.047272727 0.0866344 TOWN

70-06-19-360-002.000-006 POSEY 5060100-006   510 006 12/11/2020 145000 12600 102700 115300 0.795172414 0.1654659 TOWN

70-02-19-139-009.000-009 RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 03/16/2020 100000 14400 91900 106300 1.063 0.1023617 TOWN

70-02-18-381-001.000-009 RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 06/05/2020 138000 13500 109000 122500 0.887681159 0.0729571 TOWN

70-02-19-182-002.000-009 RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 06/11/2020 49000 8500 48600 57100 1.165306122 0.2046678 TOWN

70-02-19-209-012.000-009 RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 08/24/2020 127500 21000 91700 112700 0.883921569 0.0767167 TOWN

70-02-19-331-002.000-009 RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 09/11/2020 154500 14800 120400 135200 0.875080906 0.0855574 TOWN

70-02-19-403-003.000-009 RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 10/13/2020 75000 24600 52100 76700 1.022666667 0.0620284 TOWN

70-08-33-201-005.000-013 UNION 5130100-013   510 013 12/11/2020 135000 18900 114200 133100 0.985925926 0.0252876 TOWN

70-08-33-229-006.000-013 UNION 5130100-013   511 013 04/10/2020 79900 9600 67000 76600 0.958698373 0.0019399 TOWN

70-09-13-277-008.000-014 WALKER 5140300-014   510 014 08/12/2020 88000 5800 75400 81200 0.922727273 0.0379110 TOWN

70-09-15-459-007.000-014 WALKER 5140100-014   510 014 05/22/2020 165900 11900 140400 152300 0.918022905 0.0426154 TOWN

70-09-15-453-007.000-014 WALKER 5140200-014   510 014 07/09/2020 114000 7900 94400 102300 0.897368421 0.0632699 TOWN

Median 0.9606383

COD 0.0690471

PRD 1.0182279

Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio Variance GROUPING

70-11-05-378-006.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 02/07/2020 109500 11200 99700 110900 1.012785388 0.0607854 RUSHVILLE

70-11-07-230-016.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5100300-011   510 011 04/13/2020 210333 27400 186900 214300 1.018860569 0.0668606 RUSHVILLE

70-11-05-326-008.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 05/22/2020 152000 30100 128200 158300 1.041447368 0.0894474 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-281-007.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110900-011   510 011 06/30/2020 204900 28600 163400 192000 0.93704246 0.0149575 RUSHVILLE

70-11-07-426-011.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 03/12/2020 131600 16000 100400 116400 0.88449848 0.0675015 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-177-008.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110800-011   510 011 03/16/2020 134500 28700 109200 137900 1.02527881 0.0732788 RUSHVILLE

70-11-06-276-002.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 03/26/2020 118000 10500 101600 112100 0.95 0.0020000 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-333-002.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 03/30/2020 55000 9200 44300 53500 0.972727273 0.0207273 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-251-001.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110110-011   510 011 04/10/2020 135000 15600 118700 134300 0.994814815 0.0428148 RUSHVILLE

70-11-05-327-008.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 04/13/2020 182400 20100 147100 167200 0.916666667 0.0353333 RUSHVILLE

70-11-06-128-007.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 01/31/2020 98000 7500 109500 117000 1.193877551 0.2418776 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-456-024.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 02/05/2020 79500 11700 68600 80300 1.010062893 0.0580629 RUSHVILLE

70-11-06-228-013.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 04/28/2020 69400 15200 74400 89600 1.291066282 0.3390663 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-327-009.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 04/29/2020 69000 8700 47900 56600 0.820289855 0.1317101 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-431-006.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 05/20/2020 129900 15600 92100 107700 0.829099307 0.1229007 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-281-001.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110900-011   510 011 07/17/2020 128900 17600 108600 126200 0.97905353 0.0270535 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-277-008.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110900-011   510 011 07/17/2020 139900 18400 116500 134900 0.964260186 0.0122602 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-460-006.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 08/22/2020 102000 10500 85300 95800 0.939215686 0.0127843 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-482-007.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 08/28/2020 150000 11700 131100 142800 0.952 0.0000000 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-326-010.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110800-011   510 011 09/28/2020 150000 15300 122400 137700 0.918 0.0340000 RUSHVILLE

70-07-32-402-016.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110200-011   510 011 09/11/2020 124000 24800 93200 118000 0.951612903 0.0003871 RUSHVILLE

70-07-32-359-014.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 09/29/2020 245000 20900 216900 237800 0.970612245 0.0186122 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-333-014.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 09/30/2020 139000 27300 101000 128300 0.923021583 0.0289784 RUSHVILLE

70-07-32-153-002.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110200-011   510 011 10/26/2020 72000 11600 55700 67300 0.934722222 0.0172778 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-460-008.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 11/24/2020 113500 8200 87900 96100 0.846696035 0.1053040 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-408-014.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 10/02/2020 102000 9200 99800 109000 1.068627451 0.1166275 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-253-014.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110110-011   510 011 09/30/2020 134000 19600 86600 106200 0.792537313 0.1594627 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-426-014.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 10/13/2020 139000 9200 100300 109500 0.787769784 0.1642302 RUSHVILLE

70-07-31-180-005.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110800-011   510 011 10/22/2020 270000 32200 211200 243400 0.901481481 0.0505185 RUSHVILLE

70-07-32-157-026.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110200-011   510 011 12/21/2020 85000 11600 68900 80500 0.947058824 0.0049412 RUSHVILLE

70-11-05-102-003.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 12/23/2020 122000 10200 107400 117600 0.963934426 0.0119344 RUSHVILLE

70-07-30-480-005.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 01/22/2020 176000 20400 141100 161500 0.917613636 0.0343864 RUSHVILLE

70-07-30-480-006.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 02/03/2020 169500 20400 141100 161500 0.95280236 0.0008024 RUSHVILLE

70-07-30-478-001.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 04/10/2020 122500 25900 103400 129300 1.055510204 0.1035102 RUSHVILLE

70-07-30-480-003.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 09/11/2020 153000 23300 123300 146600 0.958169935 0.0061699 RUSHVILLE

70-07-30-480-007.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 10/09/2020 135000 20400 117700 138100 1.022962963 0.0709630 RUSHVILLE

70-07-30-480-002.000-011 RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 12/11/2020 165000 22800 128400 151200 0.916363636 0.0356364 RUSHVILLE

Median 0.9520000

COD 0.0676574

PRD 1.0071119



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C70-2020-7383930 70-03-17-481-009.000-002 Y Y ResImp TOWN CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 09/18/2020 68000.00 9500.00 38600.00 48100.00

C70-2020-7383930 70-03-17-481-008.000-002 Y N ResImp TOWN CENTER 5020100-002   599 002 09/18/2020 68000.00 4700.00 10500.00 15200.00

C70-2020-5979808 70-02-19-209-012.000-009 Y Y ResImp TOWN RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 08/24/2020 127500.00 14000.00 83600.00 97600.00

C70-2020-5979808 70-02-19-209-011.000-009 Y N ResImp TOWN RIPLEY 5090100-009   599 009 08/24/2020 127500.00 7000.00 8100.00 15100.00

C70-2020-9596250 70-11-07-426-011.000-011 Y Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 03/12/2020 131600.00 14000.00 89300.00 103300.00

C70-2020-9596250 70-11-07-426-010.000-011 Y N ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5100800-011 599 011 03/12/2020 131600.00 2000.00 11100.00 13100.00

C70-2020-2372282 70-07-31-180-005.000-011 Y Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110800-011   510 011 10/22/2020 270000.00 16100.00 209200.00 225300.00

C70-2020-2372282 70-07-31-180-004.000-011 Y N ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110800-011   599 011 10/22/2020 270000.00 16100.00 2000.00 18100.00

C70-2020-7808871 70-10-18-300-002.000-014 N Y ResImp RURAL WALKER 5991000-014   599 014 01/08/2020 38500.00 40700.00 1400.00 42100.00

C70-2020-1848351 70-02-19-182-002.000-009 N Y ResImp TOWN RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 06/11/2020 49000.00 8500.00 48600.00 57100.00

C70-2020-3089474 70-07-31-333-002.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 03/30/2020 55000.00 9200.00 44300.00 53500.00

C70-2020-2300978 70-14-13-226-001.000-001 N Y ResImp TOWN ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 09/08/2020 62500.00 9300.00 51200.00 60500.00

C70-2020-4769430 70-05-24-486-001.000-006 N Y ResImp RURAL POSEY 5991000-006   511 006 12/30/2020 63500.00 21000.00 58900.00 79900.00

C70-2020-1743473 70-03-20-227-003.000-002 N Y ResImp TOWN CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 11/19/2020 64000.00 9500.00 66800.00 76300.00

C70-2020-6399092 70-07-31-327-009.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 04/29/2020 69000.00 8700.00 47900.00 56600.00

C70-2020-8079265 70-11-06-228-013.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 04/28/2020 69400.00 15200.00 74400.00 89600.00

C70-2020-8400475 70-07-32-153-002.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110200-011   510 011 10/26/2020 72000.00 11600.00 55700.00 67300.00

C70-2020-1142496 70-02-19-403-003.000-009 N Y ResImp TOWN RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 10/13/2020 75000.00 24600.00 52100.00 76700.00

C70-2020-7766054 70-07-31-456-024.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 02/05/2020 79500.00 11700.00 68600.00 80300.00

C70-2020-2755699 70-08-33-229-006.000-013 N Y ResImp TOWN UNION 5130100-013   511 013 04/10/2020 79900.00 9600.00 67000.00 76600.00

C70-2020-1987160 70-06-36-477-005.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 10/01/2020 80000.00 31200.00 62400.00 93600.00

C70-2020-9256850 70-03-19-200-002.000-002 N Y ResImp RURAL CENTER 5991000-002   511 002 12/23/2020 80000.00 21500.00 56100.00 77600.00

C70-2020-2120256 70-14-13-130-012.000-001 N Y ResImp TOWN ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 01/27/2020 85000.00 7200.00 69100.00 76300.00

C70-2020-9810142 70-07-32-157-026.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110200-011   510 011 12/21/2020 85000.00 11600.00 68900.00 80500.00

C70-2020-8882538 70-09-13-277-008.000-014 N Y ResImp TOWN WALKER 5140300-014   510 014 08/12/2020 88000.00 5800.00 75400.00 81200.00

C70-2020-2920593 70-03-17-481-007.000-002 N Y ResImp TOWN CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 10/26/2020 90000.00 9500.00 78300.00 87800.00

C70-2020-7853369 70-07-32-277-009.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5100850-010   510 010 09/16/2020 93000.00 10500.00 91500.00 102000.00

C70-2020-5714015 70-14-12-467-001.000-001 N Y ResImp TOWN ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 02/18/2020 94000.00 9100.00 81200.00 90300.00

C70-2020-5773687 70-03-05-200-005.000-002 N Y ResImp RURAL CENTER 5991000-002   510 002 12/22/2020 95400.00 25400.00 66600.00 92000.00

C70-2020-5978946
70-11-06-128-007.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 01/31/2020 98000.00 7500.00 109500.00 117000.00

C70-2020-2702866
70-03-20-227-005.000-002 N Y ResImp TOWN CENTER 5020100-002   510 002 10/15/2020 99900.00 9500.00 86600.00 96100.00

C70-2020-3886078
70-02-19-139-009.000-009 N Y ResImp TOWN RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 03/16/2020 100000.00 14400.00 91900.00 106300.00

C70-2020-2485587
70-07-31-408-014.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 10/02/2020 102000.00 9200.00 99800.00 109000.00

C70-2020-7733545
70-07-31-460-006.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 08/22/2020 102000.00 10500.00 85300.00 95800.00

C70-2020-9522326
70-11-05-378-006.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 02/07/2020 109500.00 11200.00 99700.00 110900.00

C70-2020-8633636
70-03-17-479-005.000-002 N Y ResImp TOWN CENTER 5020100-002   520 002 08/17/2020 110000.00 18000.00 97200.00 115200.00

C70-2020-7420578
70-07-31-460-008.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 11/24/2020 113500.00 8200.00 87900.00 96100.00

C70-2020-3597104
70-09-15-453-007.000-014 N Y ResImp TOWN WALKER 5140200-014   510 014 07/09/2020 114000.00 7900.00 94400.00 102300.00

C70-2020-5983503
70-14-12-461-003.000-001 N Y ResImp TOWN ANDERSON 5010200-001   510 001 06/04/2020 114900.00 6100.00 106300.00 112400.00

C70-2020-9547509
70-11-06-276-002.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 03/26/2020 118000.00 10500.00 101600.00 112100.00

C70-2020-3412399
70-11-25-152-001.000-004 N Y ResImp RURAL NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 01/27/2020 120000.00 14900.00 104200.00 119100.00

C70-2020-4339841
70-11-05-102-003.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 12/23/2020 122000.00 10200.00 107400.00 117600.00

C70-2020-2944325
70-07-30-478-001.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 04/10/2020 122500.00 25900.00 103400.00 129300.00

C70-2020-1829761
70-07-32-402-016.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110200-011   510 011 09/11/2020 124000.00 24800.00 93200.00 118000.00

C70-2020-2290584
70-07-04-100-002.000-012 N Y ResImp RURAL UNION 5992000-012   511 012 11/30/2020 125000.00 38500.00 78400.00 116900.00



C70-2020-7601814
70-12-04-400-001.000-004 N Y ResImp RURAL NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 01/31/2020 128000.00 16800.00 110200.00 127000.00

C70-2020-2819006
70-07-31-281-001.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110900-011   510 011 07/17/2020 128900.00 17600.00 108600.00 126200.00

C70-2020-9301297
70-02-09-151-002.000-008 N Y ResImp RURAL RIPLEY 5994000-008   510 008 01/07/2020 129500.00 42600.00 97800.00 140400.00

C70-2020-2091201
70-07-31-431-006.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 05/20/2020 129900.00 15600.00 92100.00 107700.00

C70-2020-7749657
70-07-31-253-014.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110110-011   510 011 09/30/2020 134000.00 19600.00 86600.00 106200.00

C70-2020-9320453
70-07-31-177-008.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110800-011   510 011 03/16/2020 134500.00 28700.00 109200.00 137900.00

C70-2020-2937575
70-07-31-251-001.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110110-011   510 011 04/10/2020 135000.00 15600.00 118700.00 134300.00

C70-2020-8884367
70-07-30-480-007.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 10/09/2020 135000.00 20400.00 117700.00 138100.00

C70-2020-9402421
70-08-33-201-005.000-013 N Y ResImp TOWN UNION 5130100-013   510 013 12/11/2020 135000.00 18900.00 114200.00 133100.00

C70-2020-7786358
70-02-18-381-001.000-009 N Y ResImp TOWN RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 06/05/2020 138000.00 13500.00 109000.00 122500.00

C70-2020-3666931
70-07-31-426-014.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 10/13/2020 139000.00 9200.00 100300.00 109500.00

C70-2020-7319580
70-07-31-333-014.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110300-011   510 011 09/30/2020 139000.00 27300.00 101000.00 128300.00

C70-2020-3773117
70-07-31-277-008.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110900-011   510 011 07/17/2020 139900.00 18400.00 116500.00 134900.00

C70-2020-3848934
70-01-13-400-001.000-008 N Y ResImp RURAL RIPLEY 5993000-008   511 008 01/31/2020 142000.00 45600.00 84200.00 129800.00

C70-2020-1785736
70-06-19-360-002.000-006 N Y ResImp TOWN POSEY 5060100-006   510 006 12/11/2020 145000.00 12600.00 102700.00 115300.00

C70-2020-1597385
70-07-31-482-007.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110120-011   510 011 08/28/2020 150000.00 11700.00 131100.00 142800.00

C70-2020-4984729
70-10-01-276-011.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 10/07/2020 150000.00 25600.00 131000.00 156600.00

C70-2020-8696447
70-07-31-326-010.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110800-011   510 011 09/28/2020 150000.00 15300.00 122400.00 137700.00

C70-2020-6687129
70-11-05-326-008.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 05/22/2020 152000.00 30100.00 128200.00 158300.00

C70-2020-8752638
70-07-30-480-003.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 09/11/2020 153000.00 23300.00 123300.00 146600.00

C70-2020-5560115
70-02-19-331-002.000-009 N Y ResImp TOWN RIPLEY 5090100-009   510 009 09/11/2020 154500.00 14800.00 120400.00 135200.00

C70-2020-9733190
70-02-04-401-005.000-008 N Y ResImp RURAL RIPLEY 5994000-008   511 008 11/06/2020 160000.00 43700.00 122400.00 166100.00

C70-2020-1660041
70-11-05-226-006.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 12/15/2020 165000.00 21300.00 131700.00 153000.00

C70-2020-2892313
70-05-24-478-005.000-006 N Y ResImp RURAL POSEY 5991000-006   511 006 10/30/2020 165000.00 14400.00 152900.00 167300.00

C70-2020-4216104
70-07-30-480-002.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 12/11/2020 165000.00 22800.00 128400.00 151200.00

C70-2020-3262335
70-09-15-459-007.000-014 N Y ResImp TOWN WALKER 5140100-014   510 014 05/22/2020 165900.00 11900.00 140400.00 152300.00

C70-2020-3037069
70-12-09-300-002.000-004 N Y ResImp RURAL NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 09/28/2020 166000.00 19200.00 142300.00 161500.00

C70-2020-3555726
70-07-30-480-006.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 02/03/2020 169500.00 20400.00 141100.00 161500.00

C70-2020-6313343
70-06-36-451-004.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5100800-010   511 010 11/30/2020 175000.00 20800.00 138100.00 158900.00

C70-2020-7728288
70-07-30-480-005.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110111-011   550 011 01/22/2020 176000.00 20400.00 141100.00 161500.00

C70-2020-5881904
70-11-25-152-002.000-004 N Y ResImp RURAL NOBLE 5992000-004   511 004 05/01/2020 177000.00 19700.00 123800.00 143500.00

C70-2020-2781654
70-10-12-327-003.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 10/16/2020 180000.00 21700.00 152100.00 173800.00

C70-2020-5311207
70-11-05-327-008.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5100800-011   510 011 04/13/2020 182400.00 20100.00 147100.00 167200.00

C70-2020-2423138
70-02-04-277-010.000-008 N Y ResImp RURAL RIPLEY 5994000-008   511 008 12/18/2020 186900.00 32700.00 138900.00 171600.00

C70-2020-5078531
70-06-28-200-001.000-006 N Y ResImp RURAL POSEY 5991000-006   511 006 02/19/2020 198000.00 30400.00 114700.00 145100.00



C70-2020-8011167
70-07-31-281-007.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110900-011   510 011 06/30/2020 204900.00 28600.00 163400.00 192000.00

C70-2020-2579748
70-02-04-128-001.000-008 N Y ResImp RURAL RIPLEY 5994000-008   510 008 01/16/2020 208900.00 45800.00 161100.00 206900.00

C70-2020-6174147
70-11-07-230-016.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5100300-011   510 011 04/13/2020 210333.00 27400.00 186900.00 214300.00

C70-2020-1726159
70-07-09-451-001.000-012 N Y ResImp RURAL UNION 5992000-012   511 012 03/31/2020 228500.00 21100.00 214800.00 235900.00

C70-2020-6101250
70-11-08-276-012.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 08/10/2020 230000.00 18800.00 180600.00 199400.00

C70-2020-1133393
70-02-04-127-003.000-008 N Y ResImp RURAL RIPLEY 5994000-008   510 008 12/30/2020 236000.00 36500.00 186700.00 223200.00

C70-2020-1347082
70-07-32-359-014.000-011 N Y ResImp RUSHVILLE RUSHVILLE 5110500-011   510 011 09/29/2020 245000.00 20900.00 216900.00 237800.00

C70-2020-2326237
70-11-08-276-017.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 12/07/2020 260000.00 27400.00 188800.00 216200.00

C70-2020-2798466
70-11-05-452-002.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 09/11/2020 260000.00 25300.00 204000.00 229300.00

C70-2020-5440998
70-11-07-276-005.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5100100-010   510 010 08/07/2020 270000.00 34300.00 226200.00 260500.00

C70-2020-1504195
70-07-25-326-002.000-012 N Y ResImp RURAL UNION 5992000-012   511 012 04/08/2020 279000.00 23500.00 225700.00 249200.00

C70-2020-7213389
70-11-05-381-006.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5991000-010   511 010 08/10/2020 280000.00 28900.00 236700.00 265600.00

C70-2020-2242806
70-06-09-476-002.000-006 N Y ResImp RURAL POSEY 5991000-006   510 006 06/19/2020 287250.00 47400.00 200900.00 248300.00

C70-2020-8621142
70-07-32-277-003.000-010 N Y ResImp RURAL RUSHVILLE 5100850-010   510 010 09/30/2020 334700.00 15800.00 305400.00 321200.00


